Telefication B.V.
Kiwa FSS Products
Wilmersdorf 50
Postbus 137
7300 AC Apeldoorn
The Netherlands
/specials/fire-safety-and-security
Certificate of
Conformity
202330032/AA/00
Issued 23-10-2020 Replaces
  Page 1 / 5
Kiwa FSS products declares that the listed product(s) complies with the Technical standards and
specifications as indicated under Annex 2 of this certificate.
Product description: Fire Detection and Fire Alarm Systems
Trademark: Notifier Pearl
Type designation: Notifier Systems
Hardware / Software: - / -
Placed on the market under the name or trademark of:
Name of the manufacturer: Honeywell Life Safety SA
Address: Burgemeester Burgerslaan 40
City: 5245 NH ROSMALEN
Country: Netherlands
This certificate is granted to:
Name of the certificate holder: Honeywell Life Safety SA
Address: Burgemeester Burgerslaan 40
City: 5245 NH ROSMALEN
Country: Netherlands
Ron Scheepers
Managing director
This certificate has THREE Annexes.
Annex 1 to Certificate of Conformity
Page 2 / 5
202330032/AA/00
Remarks and observations
The following conditions are applicable:
The following products have been involved in the compatibility assessment, as detailed in chapter 1.3 “Scope of
assessment” of assessment report 200200707-001 (Ver. 1.00):
CIE
Fire Panels (EN 54-2 / EN54-4)
Product ID Trademark Description Classification*
Pearl PRL-BNL
1 Notifier Analogue Addressable Fire Alarm Control Panel
(1 loop) 1
Pearl PRL-BNL Notifier Analogue Addressable Fire Alarm Control Panel
(2 loops) 1
PRL-P2P Notifier ID2net networking card 1
PRL-COM Notifier RS232/RS485 extension card 1
AUXILIARY DEVICES
Detectors (EN 54-5 / EN 54-7 / EN 54-17)
Product ID Trademark Description Classification*
NFXI-OPT Notifier Photo electronic smoke sensor 1
NFXI-VIEW Notifier High sensitivity smoke sensor 1
NFXI-TFIX58 Notifier Heat detector (58 °C) 1
NFXI-TFIX78 Notifier Heat detector (78 °C) 1
NFXI-SMT2 Notifier Photo/thermal fire sensor 1
NFXI-SMT3 Notifier Multicriteria fire sensor 1
IRX-751CTEM Notifier Multicriteria fire sensor 1
NFXI-ASD22-HS Notifier Aspirating smoke detector 1
NFXI-TDIFF Notifier Rate-of-rise heat detector 1
Manual Call Points (EN 54-11 / EN 54-17)
Product ID Trademark Description Classification*
M700KACI-xx-y Notifier Addressable call point 1
M700WCP-x-I-xx Notifier Waterproof manual call point 1
WARNING DEVICES (EN 54-3 / EN 54-17 / EN 54-23)
Product ID Trademark Description Classification*
NFXI-WS-x Notifier Sounder 1
NFXI-BS-x Notifier Sounder 1
NFXI-WF-x Notifier Visual alarm device 1
NFXI-WCF-x Notifier Visual alarm device 1
NFXI-WSF-x Notifier Sounder and visual alarm device 1
Annex 1 to Certificate of Conformity
Page 3 / 5
202330032/AA/00
I/O modules (EN 54-17 / EN 54-18)
Product ID Trademark Description Classification*
M710 Notifier Single channel input module 1
M720 Notifier Dual channel input module 1
M710-CZR Notifier Conventional zone interface module 1
MMX-10ME Notifier 10 way monitor module 1
M701 Notifier Output module 1
M701-240 Notifier Mains switching output module 1
M701-240-DIN Notifier Mains switching output module 1
CMX10RME Notifier 10 output relay module 1
M721 Notifier Dual input, single output module 1
MCX55ME Notifier 5 way control module & 5 way monitor module 1
M700X Notifier Short circuit isolator module 1
Wireless components (EN 54-x / EN 54-25)
Product ID Trademark Description Classification*
NRXI-Gate Notifier Radio system gateway 1
NRX-OPT Notifier Wireless optical smoke sensor 1
NRX-REP Notifier Radio system repeater 1
NRX-SMT3 Notifier Wireless multi-criteria fire sensor 1
NRX-TFIX58 Notifier Wireless thermal fire sensor 1
NRX-TDIFF Notifier Wireless thermal fire sensor 1
NRX-WCP Notifier Radio call point 1
NRX-WS Notifier Radio system wall mounted sounder 1
* Classification options:
-  Component type 1: device performing EN54-1 defined functionality
-  Component type 2: other types of devices connected to component type 1
Annex 2 to Certificate of Conformity
Page 4 / 5
202330032/AA/00
Documentation lodged for this Certificate of Conformity
Test Reports:
- Telefication B.V.: 200200707-001 (Ver. 1.00), 07 August 2020
Product Documentation:
Technical Standards and Specifications
The product shows no non-compliances with:
EN 54-13:2017 + A1:2019 October, 2019
Applied Standards
Not Applicable
Annex 3 to Certificate of Conformity
Page 5 / 5
202330032/AA/00
The product as described in this certificate includes the following type designations
- Product description: Fire Detection and Fire Alarm Systems
- Trademark: Notifier Pearl
- Type designation: Notifier Systems
- Hardware version: -
- Software version: -